Revised: TK.01/18/24
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc
Thyristors
30/35 A High Temperature Alternistor TRIACs
QJxx30xHx &QJxx35xHx series
Description
This 30 A/35 A high temperature Alternistor TRIAC has

Thyristors
30/35 A High Temperature Alternistor TRIACs
Part Marking SystemPart Numbering System
QJ80 30 L H4 56
COMPONENT TYPE
QJ: High TVJ TRIAC or Alternistor
VOLTAGE RATING
60: 600 V
80: 800 V
CURRENT RATING
30:  30 A
35:  35 A
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
Alternistor   Triac
H4:  35 mA (QI, II, III)
PACKAGE TYPE
L: TO-220 Isolated
R: TO-220 Non-Isolated
N: TO-263 (D2PAK)
LEAD FORM DIMENSIONS
xx:  Lead Form Option
H5:  50 mA (QI, II, III) ®
YMXXX
QJ8030RH4
       TO-220 AB - (L and R Package)
       TO-263 AB - (N Package)
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
Packing Options
Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage Gate Sensitivity Quadrants
IT(RMS) Type Package
600V 800V I – II – III
QJxx30LH4 x x 35 mA 30 A Alternistor TRIAC TO-220L
QJxx30RH4 x x 35 mA 30 A Alternistor TRIAC TO-220R
QJxx30NH4 x x 35 mA 30 A Alternistor TRIAC TO-263 D2PAK
QJxx30LH5 x 50 mA 30 A Alternistor TRIAC TO-220L
QJxx30RH5 x 50 mA 30 A Alternistor TRIAC TO-220R
QJxx30NH5 x 50 mA 30 A Alternistor TRIAC TO-263 D2PAK
QJxx35LH4 x x 35 mA 35 A Alternistor TRIAC TO-220L
QJxx35RH4 x x 35 mA 35 A Alternistor TRIAC TO-220R
QJxx35NH4 x x 35 mA 35 A Alternistor TRIAC TO-263 D2PAK
QJxx35LH5 x 50 mA 35 A Alternistor TRIAC TO-220L
QJxx35RH5 x 50 mA 35 A Alternistor TRIAC TO-220R
QJxx35NH5 x 50 mA 35 A Alternistor TRIAC TO-263 D2PAK
Note: xx = Voltage/10
Part Number Marking Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity
QJxx30LHxTP QJxx30LHx 2.2 Tube 1000 (50 per tube)
QJxx30RHxTP QJxx30RHx 2.2 Tube 1000 (50 per tube)
QJxx30NHxTP QJxx30NHx 1.6 Tube 1000 (50 per tube)
QJxx30NHxRP QJxx30NHx 1.6 Embossed Carrier 500
QJxx35LHxTP QJxx35LHx 2.2 Tube 1000 (50 per tube)
QJxx35RHxTP QJxx35RHx 2.2 Tube 1000 (50 per tube)
QJxx35NHxTP QJxx35NHx 1.6 Tube 1000 (50 per tube)
QJxx35NHxRP QJxx35NHx 1.6 Embossed Carrier 500
Note: xx = Voltage/10
Revised: TK.01/18/24
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc
Thyristors
30/35 A High Temperature Alternistor TRIACs
Gate
MT1
MT2
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
0.945